DATA EXPORTED 1/7/20
7.0 Appendix

Site Inventory
Achieve Acad (Hawthorne)

Site Information
Source: MKThink Site Data, 2019

Site Type Charter - ES Street Address 1700 28th Avenue
Region East Site Acreage 3.9
District S

Capacity & Utilization Analysis

Room Information
Source: Blueprint Room Data

Updated by MKThink 9/1/19 Greater Than Greater Than Greater Than
600 SF 640 SF 660 SF

Gen Ed Rooms 35 35 35

SPED + CTE Program Rooms 0 0 (@]

Flex Rooms (Science, Drama, Labs, 0 0 0

Etc)

Parent Rooms 0 0 0

Total Rooms Available at Site

35 35 35

Program Enrollment by Grade Level +Note, all CDC/Pre-K and Adult Ed  *Note, all Charter enrollment
Source: RAD Enrollment Data, 2019-20* enrollment not included is from 2018-19 until newer
data is received.

Program
Name TK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Achieve 0 NMe 104 85 112 105 116 O O 0 0 0 0O O 638 ~

Academy



7.0 Appendix

DATA EXPORTED 1/7/20

Room Inventory (2019-20)
Source: Blueprint Room Data Updated by MKThink, 9/1/19

Building
PO1

PO2
PO3
PO4
PO5
PO6
PO7
PO8

PQ

PR

N N N N » » » » » » » >

Room
Number

PO1

PO2

PO3

PO4

POS5

PO6

PO7

PO8

PQ

PR

PS

PT

10

1

226

225

224

223

Room Type
(Capacity Model)

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Gen.

Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF
Ed > 600SF

Ed > 600SF

Room Type
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom

Classroom

Room Type -
Detailed

Classroom, Intermediate 3-5
Classroom, Intermediate 3-5
Classroom, Intermediate 3-5
Classroom, Intermediate 3-5
Classroom, Intermediate 3-5
Classroom, Intermediate 3-5
Classroom, Intermediate 3-5
Classroom, Intermediate 3-5
Classroom, Intermediate 3-5
Classroom, Intermediate 3-5
Classroom, Intermediate 3-5
Classroom, Intermediate 3-5
Classroom, Kindergarten
Classroom, Kindergarten
Classroom, Kindergarten
Classroom, Kindergarten
Classroom, Primary 1-2
Classroom, Kindergarten
Classroom, Kindergarten
Classroom, Primary 1-2
Classroom, Primary 1-2
Classroom, Primary 1-2
Classroom, Intermediate 3-5

Classroom, Primary 1-2

Room
Area (SF)

874

874

874

874

874

874

874

874

874

874

874

874

690

690

690

920

690

736

736

736

870

870

870

870



7.0 Appendix

N N N N N N N N N

PO9

> » » » »

222
221

230
229
228
227
231

232

233

PO9

12

13

14
Library

Cafe

DATA EXPORTED 1/7/20

Gen. Ed > 600SF
Gen. Ed > 600SF
Gen. Ed > 600SF
Gen. Ed > 600SF
Gen. Ed > 600SF
Gen. Ed > 600SF
Gen. Ed > 600SF
Gen. Ed > 600SF
Gen. Ed > 600SF
Gen. Ed > 600SF
Gen. Ed > 600SF
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other

Other

Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom

Public
Restrooms

Instructional

Support

Instructional

Supoort

Instructional

Support

Media Center

Classroom, Primary 1-2
Classroom, Intermediate 3-5
Classroom, Intermediate 3-5
Classroom, Primary 1-2
Classroom, Intermediate 3-5
Classroom, Intermediate 3-5
Classroom, Primary 1-2
Classroom, Primary 1-2
Classroom, Primary 1-2
Classroom

Classroom

Restroom, Student - Both
Sexes

Resource Room ES
Resource Room ES

Resource Room ES

Library/Media Center

Student Dining Dining Area

870

870

870

870

870

870

870

870

870

874

736

468

440

440

572

805

2880





