# **Site Inventory**

# **Achieve Acad (Hawthorne)**

C:L-	1£_		<b>+:</b>
Site	into	rma	TION

Source: MKThink Site Data, 2019

Site Type Charter - ES Street Address 1700 28th Avenue

**Region** East **Site Acreage** 3.9

District 5

# **Capacity & Utilization Analysis**

#### **Room Information**

Source: Blueprint Room Data Updated by MKThink 9/1/19	Greater Than 600 SF	Greater Than 640 SF	Greater Than 660 SF
Gen Ed Rooms	35	35	35
SPED + CTE Program Rooms	0	0	0
Flex Rooms (Science, Drama, Labs, Etc)	0	0	0
Parent Rooms	0	0	0

### **Total Rooms Available at Site**

35 35

Program Enrollment by Grade Level Source: RAD Enrollment Data, 2019-20*					*Note, all CDC/Pre-K and Adult Ed enrollment not included				*Note, all Charter enrollment is from 2018-19 until newer data is received.							
Program Name	TK	K	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	Total	
Achieve Academy	0	116	104	85	112	105	116	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	638	^

Room Inventory (2019-20)
Source: Blueprint Room Data Updated by MKThink, 9/1/19

Building	Room Number	Room Type (Capacity Model)	Room Type	ROUIII I VDE -	Room Area (SF)
P01	P01	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	874
P02	P02	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	874
P03	P03	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	874
P04	P04	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	874
P05	P05	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	874
P06	P06	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	874
P07	P07	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	874
P08	P08	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	874
PQ	PQ	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	874
PR	PR	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	874
PS	PS	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	874
PT	PT	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	874
А	7	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Kindergarten	690
А	8	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Kindergarten	690
А	9	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Kindergarten	690
А	10	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Kindergarten	920
А	11	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Primary 1-2	690
А	5	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Kindergarten	736
А	4	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Kindergarten	736
А	3	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Primary 1-2	736
Z	226	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Primary 1-2	870
Z	225	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Primary 1-2	870
Z	224	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	870
Z	223	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Primary 1-2	870

# DATA EXPORTED 1/7/20

# 7.0 Appendix

	Z	222	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Primary 1-2	870
	Z	221	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	870
	Z	230	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	870
	Z	229	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Primary 1-2	870
	Z	228	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	870
	Z	227	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Intermediate 3-5	870
	Z	231	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Primary 1-2	870
	Z	232	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Primary 1-2	870
	Z	233	Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom, Primary 1-2	870
			Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom	874
			Gen. Ed > 600SF	Classroom	Classroom	736
	P09	P09	Other	Public	Restroom, Student - Both Sexes	468
	А	12	Other	Restrooms Instructional	Resource Room ES	440
	А	13	Other	Support Instructional	Resource Room ES	440
	А	14	Other	Support Instructional	Resource Room ES	572
	А	Library	Other	Support Media Center	Library/Media Center	805
	А	Cafe	Other	Student Dining	Dining Area	2880
ı						